Features
 ▶ Power supply for one pump and optional second pump
 ▶ 6.5 l filling volume for up to 75 l/min throughput
(steel reservoir)
 ▶ 6 l filling volume for up to 90 l/min throughput
(polymer reservoir)
 ▶ Robust design for mobile applications with rotary drives
 ▶ Light weight (polymer reservoir)

Issue: 06.2015
Replaces: July 2013
Type code 2
Description 3
Technical Data 3
Dimensions of polymer reservoir 4
Dimensions of steel reservoir 8
Oil level sensor 9
Oil level check 9
Maintenance 9
Installation instructions 9
General instructions for project planning 10
Contents
 ▶ Hydraulic reservoir for rotary drives
 ▶ Steel or polymer versions
 ▶ Total volume 8 liters
 ▶ Flow rate up to 90 l/min
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 95721/06.2015
2 TMP (polymer reservoir), TMS (steel reservoir) | Hydraulic reservoir
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
TM / 10 −
Design
01 Hydraulic reservoir for mobile applications TM
Version
02 Polymer reservoir P
Steel reservoir S
Total volume TMP TMS
03 8 liters ● ● 08
Series
04 10
Filtration
05 Glass fiber filter, filter grade 10 µm / dirt absorption capacity 12 g ● ‒ G1012
Glass fiber filter, filter grade 10 µm / dirt absorption capacity 60 g ‒ ● G1060
Oil level gauge
06 Visual ● ● V
Visual and electrical (optional) ● ○ E
Suction port for second pump
07 Not available ● ‒ S0
Fitted ● ● S1
Ports
08 Plugged (with plastic plug to protect against dirt) ● ● L1
● = Available ○ = On request  ‒ = Not available
Preferred series
Type code Material number
TMP08/10–G1012VS0L1 R902651116
TMP08/10-G1012ES0L1 R902476412
TMP08/10-G1012ES1L1 R902484689
TMP08/10-G1012VS1L1 R902492164
TMS08/10-G1060VS1L1 R902519518
 RE 95721/06.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Hydraulic reservoir | TMP (polymer reservoir), TMS (steel reservoir)
 Description
 3
Description
The robust hydraulic reservoirs are designed for rotary
drives in open circuits with no or very low differential
volumes. Polymer and steel versions are available. Light
weight and compact dimensions mean that Rexroth hydrau-
lic reservoirs are optimally adapted to requirements of
hydraulics for rotary drives.
The hydraulic reservoir allows the optional supply of a
second pump.
An automatic air bleed is integrated into the reservoir cap.
The hydraulic reservoirs are fitted as standard with a visual
oil level indicator. The polymer reservoir can also be
equipped as necessary with electrical level monitoring.
A return line filter is installed in the reservoir.
Hydraulic fluid
Prior to project planning, please see our data sheets
RE 90220 (mineral oil) and RE 90221 (environmentally
acceptable hydraulic fluids) for detailed information regard-
ing the selection of hydraulic fluid and application conditions.